
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  8 10/05/2021

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1702 Squaw Bayou Farms, LLC

3618 Hwy. 36,  Melville  La  71353

 2021 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1702F - Farm 2648 Owner: Farm 2648 Milby House

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1702F Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 008-0003  358.0  35.8  55.8  64.6  17.7  15.70  88.70  15.57  13.35  14.98  224.35  224.35  345.0  3.000 

 2 008-0027  290.0  29.0  47.2  66.5  18.5  16.11  87.08  15.91  13.55  15.87  225.17  225.17  278.0  3.000 

 3 008-0029  327.0  32.7  50.6  65.5  17.9  15.91  88.88  15.41  13.31  16.31  221.86  221.86  314.0  3.000 

 4 008-0066  355.0  35.5  47.0  50.3  15.1  12.35  81.79  12.40  9.80  20.60  149.44  149.44  351.0  1.000 

 5 008-0106  342.0  34.2  55.0  65.1  18.3  15.78  86.23  16.13  13.49  14.53  224.72  224.72  310.0  7.000 

 6 008-0139  392.0  39.2  56.0  69.4  19.0  16.78  88.32  16.66  14.14  15.73  234.86  234.86  370.0  5.000 

 7 008-0192  442.0  44.2  49.6  67.5  18.5  16.35  88.38  15.05  12.67  22.49  195.82  195.82  418.0  7.000 

 8 008-0225  425.0  42.5  54.2  71.6  19.4  17.28  89.07  16.63  14.15  18.09  230.22  230.22  409.0  4.000 

 9 008-0265  432.0  43.2  51.2  70.2  19.3  16.95  87.82  16.07  13.47  20.52  212.23  212.23  386.0  12.000 

 10 008-0285  365.0  36.5  54.2  69.9  19.2  16.88  87.92  16.78  14.24  15.62  236.73  236.73  348.0  4.000 

 11 008-0368  423.0  42.3  56.6  70.5  19.4  17.02  87.73  16.97  14.24  16.38  233.77  233.77  393.0  7.000 

 12 008-0427  527.0  52.7  50.2  72.6  19.9  17.49  87.89  15.78  13.02  25.57  191.92  191.92  454.0  22.000 

 13 008-0438  634.0  63.4  52.4  61.7  17.8  14.99  84.21  13.53  10.52  29.87  141.35  141.35  474.0  48.000 

 14 008-0461  443.0  44.3  47.0  72.1  19.6  17.39  88.72  15.65  13.23  23.92  201.54  201.54  379.0  18.000 

 15 008-0486  557.0  55.7  52.0  56.5  16.8  13.78  82.02  13.10  10.04  27.15  139.08  139.08  423.0  37.000 

**AVERAGE **  424.0  42.4  51.9  66.3  18.4  16.07  87.34  12.067  15.39  12.85  20.05  203.04  203.04  376.8 

TRACT NO.: 1702F CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 203.04
Ct

TRS:  203.04

PH

 1 008-0003  86,780  32,320  54,460  27.2300  5,528.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-82 V99-LAP Y

 2 008-0027  98,740  32,580  66,160  33.0800  6,716.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-58 V99-87 Y

 3 008-0029  100,000  34,640  65,360  32.6800  6,635.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-16 V99-43 Y

 4 008-0057  93,540  34,800  58,740  29.3700  5,963.3 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-67 V99-42 Y

 5 008-0066  94,800  33,640  61,160  30.5800  6,209.0 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-120 V99-113 Y

 6 008-0106  97,260  32,240  65,020  32.5100  6,600.8 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-57 V99-89 Y

 7 008-0138  100,000  32,780  67,220  33.6100  6,824.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-58 V99-87 Y

 8 008-0139  100,000  34,280  65,720  32.8600  6,671.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-16 V99-43 Y

 9 008-0192  97,000  34,580  62,420  31.2100  6,336.9 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-67 V99-42 Y

 10 008-0225  97,780  33,520  64,260  32.1300  6,523.7 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-120 V99-113 Y

 11 008-0234  94,460  31,880  62,580  31.2900  6,353.1 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB5 T99-57 V99-89 Y

 12 008-0265  100,000  34,020  65,980  32.9900  6,698.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-16 V99-43 Y

 13 008-0285  98,380  34,140  64,240  32.1200  6,521.6 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-99 V99-14 Y

 14 008-0368  100,000  36,020  63,980  31.9900  6,495.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-145 V99-04 Y

 15 008-0398  98,800  33,920  64,880  32.4400  6,586.6 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-87 V99-108 Y

 16 008-0427  81,260  31,600  49,660  24.8300  5,041.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-6 V99-61 Y
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 17 008-0438  94,400  32,200  62,200  31.1000  6,314.5 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-100 V99-LAN Y

 18 008-0461  92,280  29,620  62,660  31.3300  6,361.2 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-58 V99-LAQ Y

 19 008-0482  95,180  33,220  61,960  30.9800  6,290.2 N 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-83 V99-LAI Y

 20 008-0486  100,000  33,380  66,620  33.3100  6,763.3 Y 99  0 Bayou Sugar GrowersB P 5 T99-46 V99-LAQ Y

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,920,660  665,380  1,255,280  627.6400  127,436.0  76,461.60 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1702F GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,920,660  665,380  1,255,280  627.6400  127,436.0  76,461.60 

 3,438,420  1,227,240  2,211,180  1,105.5900  222,285.1  133,371.06  15.34  12.73  19.77  201.06  201.06 

 12.067  15.39  12.85  20.05  203.04  203.04

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 203.04  627.64

HG

TONS

 12.570 
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Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%
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TOTAL PAGE

 2021 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1702F Farm 2648 / Farm 2648 Milby House  1,105.59  222,285.1  201.06 1,105.59  0.00  688.15  133,371.06

1702G Farm 8164 / Farm 8164 Milby Barn  2,134.52  407,674.9  190.99 2,134.52  0.00  1,347.01  244,604.94

1702J Farm 8771 / Farm 8771 Mrs. Sue  847.80  166,556.1  196.46 847.80  0.00  551.57  99,933.66

FARMER Grand Total:  4,087.91  796,516.1  194.85 2,586.73 0.00 4,087.91  477,909.66

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 1,920,660  665,380  1,255,280  627.6400  127,436.0  76,461.60  15.39  12.85  20.05  203.04  203.04

 12,592,160  4,416,340  8,175,820  4,087.9100  796,516.1  477,909.66  14.91  12.26  18.68  194.85  194.85

 43,813,780  18,094,320  25,719,460  12,859.7300  2,642,741.1  1,585,644.66  15.34  12.74  17.58  205.51  205.51 

 294,672,280  120,165,560  174,506,720  87,253.3600  17,033,529.2  10,220,117.52  14.69  12.14  17.79  195.22  195.22 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 20 

 136 

 31.3820 

 30.0582  0.00

 507 

 3,422 

 25.3644 

 25.4978 

 6.358

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

 0.05  0.11  2.47 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

 3.501  0.23  0.12  0.90

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

78.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 308 

 2,587 

 4,087.9100  32,175 12.71%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

78.00%  12,859.7300 

 87,253.3600  1,818,389

 12,870

 4.80%

 10 

Tons

 627.64

HG-Farmer

TONS

 12.067 

 9.889 

 5.709 

 6.388 

Y-T-D
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